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An Act to Amend an act entitled iiAn Act to incorporate
. certain towns in this Territory^ approved May 23^, A.

D. 1S57.

February ».
I9T5.

SECTION 1. Amendment to section (Wof Special Laws of 1S5T, relating to levj of loies
In curtain town*.

;!. When act lo takocffbct.

J3e it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota,:

SECTION 1. That section sixty-five [65] of an act entitled
:'An Act to incorporate certain towns in this Territory,"
approved May twenty-third, (23d) A. D. 1857, be and the
same is hereby amended so a8 to read as ioll&ws:

SEC. 65. For tho purpose of enabling the town coun-
cil of cftch of said towns, to carry into eftect the provisions
of this act, they are hereby authorized and empowered to
tax by general and special assessment, all the property within
their respective limits, mads taxable by the laws of this
Territory: Provided that saH tux shall not exceed in any
one year five per cent of tho last assessed valuation of said
property.

SEC. 2. Tliis act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 29 1872
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